
 

   

12.4.17 

   PROGRAM 2017 - revised 
 

Thursday 08.12.16 Registrars’ Meeting (if required) 
 
Friday  31.01.17 Affiliation Date 
 

Tuesday 07.02.17 Nominations for J.C./Appeals Committees close 
Wednesday 22.02.17 Registration Data Available to Office by 9.00am 
Saturday 25.02.17 Executive/Grading Committee Meeting 8.00am 
Sunday  26.02.17 Executive/Grading Committee Meeting 8.00am (if required) 
Tuesday 28.02.17 Protests on Grading to Office by 12.00pm (midday) 

Executive/Grading Meeting re Protests on Grading 7.30pm 
 

Friday  10.03.17 To play Round 1 all Registration requirements to be completed to  
    Office by 9.00am  
Monday 13.03.17 Meeting with ALL Club MiniRoos Co-ordinators 7.00pm 
Tuesday 20.03.17 Official Draw available to Clubs 
 
Saturday 01.04.17 Round 1 Saturday Competitions 
Sunday  02.04.17 Round 1 Sunday Competition 
Monday 03.04.17 First J.C. Meeting 7.00pm 
Sunday  30.04.17 Regrading Requests after Round 4 Saturday to office by 9.00am 
    Executive/Grading Meeting re Saturday Regrade Requests 7.00pm 
 
Monday 01.05.17 Regrading Requests after Round 4 Sunday to office by 9.00am  
    Executive/Grading Meeting re Sunday Regrade Requests 7.00pm 
Tuesday 31.05.17 Registrations and/or Transfers Close 
 
Tuesday 25.07.17 Merit Award Nominations Close 
 
Saturday 12.08.17 Semi Finals Saturday Competitions & U11 Gala Day 
Sunday 13.08.17 Semi Finals Sunday Competitions 
Saturday 19.08.17 Finals Saturday Competitions & U11 Gala Day Finals 
Sunday 20.08.17 Finals Sunday Competitions 
Saturday 26.08.17 Grand Finals Saturday Competitions 
Sunday 27.08.17 Grand Finals Sunday Competitions 
 
Saturday 02.09.17 Spare day for Saturday Finals Series 
Sunday 03.09.17 Spare day for Sunday Final Series 
 
Friday 22.09.17 Association End of Season Dinner 
 
Tuesday 07.11.17 Nomination of Defaulters Close 
Tuesday 07.11.17 Nominations for Executive Committee Close (AGM) 
Tuesday 28.11.17 Annual General Meeting 7.30pm 


